
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 

MSc/PhD in Environmental Engineering Management 

Program Time-Table 

Year One, Semester Two 2019/2020 Academic Year 

 

Week Number Day 8:00 – 10:00  
10:00 – 

10:15  
10:15 - 12:15  

12:15-

1:15  
1:15 - 3:15 3:15 - 3:30 3:30 - 5:30  

1 Sat EEMA 702 

Break 

EEMA 702 

Break 

EEMA 702 

Break 

EEMA 702 

14th - 15th 
March Sun EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 

2 Sat EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 

21st - 22nd 
March Sun EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 

3 Sat EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 

28th - 29th 
March Sun EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 EEMA 702 

4 Sat EEMA 704 
Break 

EEMA 704 
Break 

EEMA 704 
Break 

EEMA 704 

4th - 5th April Sun EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 

5 Sat 
EASTER BREAK 

11th - 12th April Sun 

6 Sat EEMA 704 

Break 

EEMA 704 

Break 

EEMA 704 

Break 

EEMA 704 

18th - 19th April Sun EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 

7 Sat EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 

25th - 26th April Sun EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 EEMA 704 

8 Sat EEMA 702 EXAMINATIONS 

2nd - 3rd May Sun EEMA 704 EXAMINATIONS 

9 Sat EEMA 706 

Break 

EEMA 706 

Break 

EEMA 706 

Break 

EEMA 706 

9th - 10th May Sun EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 

10 Sat EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 

16th -17th May Sun EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 

11 Sat EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 

23rd -24th May Sun EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 EEMA 706 

12 Sat EEMA 708 

Break 

EEMA 708 

Break 

EEMA 708 

Break 

EEMA 708 

30th - 31st May Sun EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 

13 Sat EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 

6th - 7th June Sun EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 



15 Sat EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 

13th - 14th June Sun EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 EEMA 708 

16 Sat EEMA 706 EXAMINATIONS 

20th - 21st June Sun EEMA 708 EXAMINATIONS 

17 Sat EEMA 712 

Break 

EEMA 712 

Break 

EEMA 712 

Break 

EEMA 712 

27th - 28th June Sun EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 

18 Sat EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 

4th - 5th July Sun EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 

19 Sat EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 

11th - 12th July Sun EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 EEMA 712 

20 Sat EEMA 714 

Break 

EEMA 714 

Break 

EEMA 714 

Break 

EEMA 714 

18th - 19th July Sun EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 

21 Sat EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 

25th - 26th July Sun EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 

22 Sat EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 

1st - 2nd Aug Sun EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 EEMA 714 

23 Sat EEMA 712 EXAMINATIONS 

8th - 9th Aug Sun EEMA 714 EXAMINATIONS 

11-15th Aug FIELD TRIP 

 

Course Code                    Course Title  Lecturer 

EEMA 702 Statistics and Research Methods W. oduro/D.  Otoo   

EEMA 704 Environmental Quality Assurance and Management A. T. Kabo-bah/Rep from EPA   

EEMA 706 Management of Oil, Gas and Mining Waste  E. Nyantakyi/A Rep from GNPC -RCEES to decide 

EEMA 708 Advanced Processes for Recycling and Reuse of Res. N.S.A. Derkyi/F. Attiogbe 

EEMA 712 Environmental Health and Safety P. Antwi Agyei/ S. Gyasi 

EEMA 714 Environmental Law, Policy and Governance V. Kyere 
 


